

### INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED

(A Joint Venture of GAIL (India) Ltd., BPCL & Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

IGL/CS/Reg.40(9)

May 7, 2020

The Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Rotunda Building, 1st Floor
Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400 001

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Security Code: 532514

Trading Symbol: IGL

Sub: <u>Submission of Certificate from Practicing Company Secretary under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir / Madam.

Please find enclosed a Compliance Certificate issued by a Practicing Company Secretary as per Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ending March 31, 2020.

This is for your information and record.

**Note:** Amid the Covid 19 outbreak, work from home has been a preferred option for Indraprastha Gas Limited. Therefore, we are submitting the said disclosure under SD mode as permitted under the Guidelines issued by NSE and BSE.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, for **Indraprastha Gas Limited**, Sd/-(S. K. Jain) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

> IGL Bhawan, Plot No. 4, Community Centre, R.K. Puram, Sector - 9, New Delhi-110 022 Phone: 46074607 Fax: 26171863 Website: www.iglonline.net

> > CIN: L23201DL1998PLC097614

An ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001: 2004, OHSAS 18001: 2007 Certified Organisation



## S ANAND SS RAO

M.Com., LL.B., F.C.S

#### **COMPANY SECRETARY IN PRACTICE**

Flat No.511, Kanchanjunga Aditya Enclave, Ameerpet,

Hyderabad – 500038.

Mobile : **092461 53677**Tele : 040 23738398
Fax : 040 23738398

E-mail **anandssrao@gmail.com**Website : <u>www.anandssrao.com</u>

# CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF SEBI ((Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) 2015.

### FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2020.

I have examined all the Records, Documents and Papers relating to M/s., INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED NEW DELHI, maintained by KFin Technologies Private Limited at Hyderabad, with respect to the Company for the half-year ended 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2020, for the purpose of issuing a Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) 2015, and to the best of my knowledge on the basis of the information provided to me and the records and documents examined by me, I hereby certify that there were no requests received for registration of transfers, subdivision, consolidation, renewal, split, in respect of shares, held in physical mode, of the Company, during the Half Year period ended 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2020.

Place: Hyderabad, Date: 20-04-2020.

> S. Anand SS Rao Company Secretary in Practice,

CP No.5687/FCSNo.5716

UDIN F005716B000164446

